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No. 257, A.] [Published July 18, 1953.
CHAPTER 473

AN ACT to create 88.19 (4) of the statutes, relating to the compensation of drainage
board members in certain cases.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in semate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

88.19 (4) of the statutes is ereated to read:

88.19 (4) When the county board shall so determine members of the board shall be
compensated for their services performed in connection with such report $10 per day
of 8 hours and proportionally for fractions of days for actual time spent in rendition of
such services and their actual reasonable expenses. Such compensation and expenses
shall be filed in the county court as a bill and when allowed by that court shall be paid by
the county treasurer out of such funds of the county, as the county board may determine.

Approved July 7, 1953.
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